| FORM PTO-158# 1-31-62 | RECORDATION FO | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademurk C |
|---|--------------------------|--|---|
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥ | | | V V V |
| To the Hon rable Commissioner of P | | | ched original documents or copy there of, |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 10180 | | ess of receiving party(les): |
| Qiu Jian Ping | 30/01 | Internal Address | Neck Saw Manufacturers |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attack | ched? Cryes D No | A I | New York Corporation |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | 001 0 |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address: | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | Mineola, New York 1150 |
| Other | | City: | State:Z!P; |
| Execution Date: | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛗 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/02/2001 ANABI1 00000007 29145764 02 FC:581 40.00 0P | | e execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | Additional numbers attac | ched? 🖸 Yes 🏻 🔼 No | · |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Internal Address: JOSEPH J. PREVITO 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11575-1696 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City:State: _ | ZIP: | | opy of this page if paying by deposit aထဆပဂ |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. JOSEPH J. PREVITO Name of Person Signing | | Signature Total number | 7/25/01 Date of pages Tomphising cover sheet 012034 FRAME: 0264 |

ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN that for One (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations received of the hereinafter named assignee, I, the undersigned, QIU JIAN PING, residing at Hangzhou, China, the sole inventor and owner of the hereinafter described invention or inventions, do hereby assign and transfer unto GREAT NECK SAW MANUFACTURERS, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 165 East Second Street, Mineola, New York 11501, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention or inventions in ORNAMENTAL DESIGN OF A MULTI HAND TOOL, in and to my application for Letters Patent in the United States relating thereto, executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which are or may be granted in any and all countries including any and all priority rights deriving from said application by virtue of the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or other proper office, to issue such Letters Patent to said GREAT NECK SAW MANUFACTURERS, INC., its successors and assigns, and realizing that the considerations have been paid on the foregoing representations, I hereby further agree to execute any other and further papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument.

Dated: july 16, 2001

QIU JIAN PING

Wang lingling

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

REEL: 012034 FRAME: 0265